
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 2.5 4.10 364.7 14,180 14,180 9,596 147.8

2 晴れ 3.2 9.20 632.9 24,607 38,787 19,192 202.1

3 曇り 7.8 5.00 485.9 18,892 57,678 28,788 200.4

4 雪 4.1 0.00 58.8 2,286 59,965 38,384 156.2

5 雪 2.4 1.50 55.3 2,150 62,115 47,980 129.5

6 雪 3.8 2.20 100.4 3,904 66,018 57,576 114.7

7 雪一時雨 3.8 1.20 138.1 5,369 71,388 67,172 106.3

8 雪 3.5 1.80 138.0 5,365 76,753 76,768 100.0

9 曇り 3.0 0.10 125.7 4,887 81,640 86,364 94.5

10 曇り 8.5 1.70 214.5 8,340 89,980 95,960 93.8

11 雪 5.3 0.30 107.7 4,187 94,167 105,556 89.2

12 雪 (0.6) 0.30 6.9 268 94,436 115,152 82.0

13 雪 0.9 0.20 16.6 645 95,081 124,748 76.2

14 雪 8.1 0.00 102.8 3,997 99,078 134,344 73.7

15 雪 5.9 1.00 256.4 9,969 109,047 143,940 75.8

16 雪 3.2 1.80 307.0 11,936 120,983 153,536 78.8

17 雪 3.9 0.50 122.1 4,747 125,730 163,132 77.1

18 雪 0.7 0.80 250.1 9,724 135,454 172,728 78.4

19 雪 2.4 2.90 382.6 14,875 150,330 182,324 82.5

20 雪 3.0 6.30 348.5 13,550 163,879 191,920 85.4

21 曇り 2.1 2.40 164.5 6,396 170,275 201,516 84.5

22 晴れ 2.1 4.30 428.1 16,645 186,919 211,112 88.5

23 晴れ 4.6 5.00 438.9 17,064 203,984 220,708 92.4

24 曇り 7.2 1.30 217.4 8,453 212,436 230,304 92.2

25 雪 2.5 1.60 196.3 7,632 220,069 239,900 91.7

26 晴れ 2.8 8.90 624.1 24,265 244,334 249,496 97.9

27 曇り 5.9 1.10 285.2 11,089 255,422 259,092 98.6

28 晴れ 6.3 8.00 595.3 23,145 278,567 268,688 103.7
℃ h 7164.8 278,567

3.9 2.63 255.9 9,949

2.42 246.8 9,596
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